4WEH…/4WH… 1/26 RE 24 751/02.03
© 2003
by Bosch Rexroth AG, Industrial Hydraulics, D-97813 Lohr am Main
All rights reserved. No part of this document may be reproduced or stored, processed, duplicated or circulated using
electronic systems, in any form or by means, without the prior written authorisation of Bosch Rexroth AG. In the event
of contravention of the above provisions, the contravening party is obliged to pay compensation.
Overview of contents
Contents Page

Symbols
1) Example: Spool E with switched position „a“
Ordering example:
H-4WEH 16 EA7X/6EG24N9ETSK4..B10..V..
2) Spool S only for NS16
4WEH…/4WH… 5/26 RE 24 751/02.03
A B
a b
a b
P TX Y
A B
P T
a b
a, X b, Y
a b
P TYX
A B
a b
a b
P TX Y
A B
P T
a b
a, X b, Y
a b
P TYX
A B
a b
a b
P TX Y
A B
P T
a b
a, X b, Y
a b
P TYX
A B
a b
a b
P TX Y
A B
P T
a b
a, X b, Y
a b
P TYX
A B
P T
a b
a, X b, Y
a b
P TYX
A B
a b
a b
P TX
A B
P T
a b
a, X b, Y
a b
P TYX
A B
a b
a b
P TX
A B
P T
a b
a, X b, Y
a b
P TYX
A B